TASMANIA COMPARED WITH AUSTRALIA

Area

Demagraphy—
Estimated resident population
Births
Deaths {including infant deaths)
Marriages
Divorces

Labour foree (provisional trend estimate)—
Employed persons
Unempioyed persons

Agricutture—
Gross value of agricuttural commodities
produced
Area of establishments
Cattle
Sheep and lambs
Pigs
Milk by wolume
Wool by weight (a)

Manufacturing—
Establishments
Persons employed
Turnever

Foreign trade—
Value of imports
Value of exports
(a)  Wool received by brokers and dealers.
Abbreviations:
p = preliminary
r = revised
ny.a. = nol yet available

Period

1

30 June 1995
1694
1994
1994
1994

Jurie 1996
June 1996

1994-95p
1994-95p
1994-95p
1984-8bp
19094-95p

1894-85

1994-95

1593-94p
1683-94p
1593-94p

1994-95
19594-95

Per cent of
Austratian
1otal

0.89

2.62
2.65
3.0
2.80
3.20

2.43
3.03

2.8
0.4
2.7
31
1.4
5.3
28

2.0
2.4
23
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STATISTICS AVAILABLE FROM THE ABS

Statistics covering almost every field of economic and
social activity are collected by the ABS. Details of what is
available can be found in the ABS Catalogue of
Publications and Products, available from all ABS Offices.

ABS PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

Many standard products are available from ABS
bookshops located in each State and Territory. In addition
to these products, information tailored to the needs of
clients can be obtained on a wide range of media by
contacting your nearest ABS Office. The ABS also provides
a Subscription Senvice.

Internet
http:/fwww statistics. gov.au
A wide range of ABS information is available via the internet,

National Dial-a-Statistic Line
005L5 86 400
Steadycom P/L: premium rate 25¢/21.4 seconds

For telephone enquiries please ring: (002) 20 5800.
{03 6220 5800 from August 1998.}

ABS catalogue number 1305.6 July 1996 ISSN 0813-5487
@ Commonwealth of Australia 1996

Recommended retail price: $1.00
Barcode No: 2130560001969

Cover: Trout fishing in the Huon River,
Photo courtesy of Forestry Tasmania.

FINANCE

State Gowernrment-- -
Final consumption expenditure ($m)
Expenditure on new fixed assets {($m)
Other outlays ($m)
Total outlays ($m}

Taxes, fees and fines ($m)

Granits received ($my

Other revenue and grants recewed ($m)
Total revenue and grants received ($m)

Local government—
Cument outlays ($m)
Capital outlays ($mj}
Total outiays {$m)

Taxes fees and fines ($m)

Grants received

Other revenue and grants received
Total revenue and grants received

Private—
Banking
Deposits (@) (June} {$m})

Housing finance
Total secured housing
cornmitments (b) ($m)
(seasonally adjusted)

FOREIGN TRADE

Value of imports into Tasmania ($m)
Value of exports of Tasmanian origin {$m}

WAGES
Total average weekly earnings, full-time
adult emplayers (November) ($)
Increase over previous year (%)

Award rates of pay index for full-time
adult wage and salary earmners
{1885 = 100.0) (December}

Increase over previous year (%)

@) Average of weekly figures,

i) Excrudes alterations and agditions; includes refinancing.

1993-94

1328
441
548

2317

598
1128
483
2209

148
81
230

125
&80
41

226

1994
3263

1993-94

774

1993-94

442
1 543

1994

£636.50
38

140.0
0.7

1994-95

1368
261
748

2377

644
1134
502
2 280

162
79
241

130
59
42

231

19495
3 449

1994-95

728

1994-95

341
1612

1995

64820
1.8

144.6
1.8
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